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Tk D Srahan was attested for Generei Service vith
the HEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT on Dec. 8th 1915,

Regimental No. 2027 was allo%ed to Pte Ian. G. Graham
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MEMORANDUM.

No. 19078/612/P.&she

To The HonethesMinister of MA1igH
; PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, ‘ Ste Jobn's,

58, VICTORIA STREET,
Newfoundland,

LONDON, SW. |

z‘blé

21st.November 19186, ‘

SUBJECT : REPLY

2026, L/Cs I+ Do GRAHAH, | January 21n%.1919 1918
fistefense Mos; | Plonso roturn QRIGINAL ani retein DUPLI ' E

With reference to the 4
following exchange of telegrams: Noted, plense,

L
Received 5/11 /18 (9529)2 Repa: L wos effected oh
Syhoptical,London, B/1Z, "

FPledse inform~ 1f- passage has
'bem paid~ for=- wife of=- 2026
l- Graham- if not- please
Minform- cost 4f passage=- shall
Mwe pay- fullstop-

Mildtary®

A
Minieter of Militim,.

i 2)
Mpespatched 12/11/18 .(1354)1
FMilitary, SteJohn'ss

MRefersnce your telegram 4th Oct-
MGraham- has not been paid by-
["this office= passage o~
"Canadian- port-, £7:10:0-
f Synopticall]
Arrangements .for Krs.
Grl.hm';s, passage to Newfoundland

Livax'pool. being supplied by this

0ffice.

Oon refarence to Lt.Col.
J+Obed.Snith Oopmisioner gt
\Emigra for Oanada,it
uurhmd that Mrs.Graham paid
to his Deépartment £7:1010 in
respoot Jof paseage from Liverpool

an, Port. .

/é" ///Mdd/lnjur
ahiet Pmu ter &.0. l/c.nooords .

32 85) WIMP—HPIIS 1000 13/17 HWV(PATS4) K17/668




Fold Here

ON HIS MAJESTY’S SERYICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld, Rast

Dept. of Militia,

St. Jojm's, Hfld.

SOH M4




W10050/P2108 500M /29 C. & Co. B.W. E 4832 Army Form W3553.
June 30th., 1921i910.

The accompanying King's Certificate, on his discharge,

(No. 741 ._).is forwarded herewith to

__Lance Corporal Iem D. Graham .
in respect of his service asNo._2026 Runk__L/Opls
Name_Tew D. Greham  @orpsRoyel Nfld. Re,

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon

, A
DAL

Received ™ 2

Signature &
Date. 2

\ v
Addresss el (L7




19
Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Niid.

S33H PIod




——— Sept, 1} 1921

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal
is/are forwarded herewith to

PLacT.D

- - - P W
in respect of his service as h{m_}mmk Plos. i

- RoyakNfid.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

=
L X
Rereivedt i 20 @C/’ /,5’ Gesci o

sigmméié/i’ \/gn Ve -/%((,Aa-ln

thc&%‘t__; :
Address ‘—/f’(v’( /{,(,"VU At~ /\1/7}%
// / [z\{zn 1




Cools 26

Extract from Nominal Roll of Hf1d, Regte from 2nd Bue
Depot, to lst Bne BeE.F. Embarked SonthanptonkR-=7-16

(Draft Hoe9e)

2026 L/Cpl. I.Graham,




RCTRAOT FROM TELEGRAM FROM SYNOPTICAL LOFNOK DARED OV, 18, 1918,

IN WNSWER YOUR TELEGRAM 0C%T. 4th,, GRAHAM BAS NOT BEEN PATD

BY THIS OFFICE A PASSAGE TO CANADIAN POR![V. 10.
~




CR 2 024

Sxtract frem Neminal Roll ef Hf1d, Regts Draft He.38
fre 804 By, Dopot, t0 1ot Dne BE.P. Dmbarked Folke-

stens, B-8-17.

2026 L/C. I.D. Grahem.




B, 8. HARIS, Sec.TREAs.
». 0. Box 17T,

H RE
€L® our paLs over THE

.% /Mﬂ!;./‘?m/&nl/am/,
HOvember let.,1918.
Jo R, Bennett Esq.,
Minister of Militie,
City.
Dear Sir:=-

I enelose herewith a letter reeeived from
¥r.Ien D. Graham,late of the Royel Nfld. Regt.,in
which he alleges he is the vietim of some error; The
letter however,is self explanatory,end you wiil resf-
11y see his grievance as contained therein.

We wounld esteem it & favor if you would
enquire into this ease,and eommnieate direet with the

party eonserned or with our Assoeiation,

Yours faithfully,
THE GREAT WAR VETERANS ASSOCIATION(OF NFLD).

Seeretary




Hov. lst, 1918

Seeretary
ihe Greet iiar Veteraml' Assooiztion
L;.OQMS a7
{1 g 4% ¢

Sirie

I have the honour to acimowledge receipt
of your letter of even date nddressed to bhe Minister
of Militis, and covering a letter received from lo.
2026, ex L/Corpl I.De Grahem.

This is the first intimetion thet has been
received by this Depariment concerning the pessage
from the United Xingdom to this country of the wife
of this seoldier: e letter is being edidress to him
instructing him to cell an see me with reference to
the scme; and if 11;. is found that his cleim is just-
ifieble, onquiries will £t once be mede in order to
huve the -uttgr sd justed.

I heve the honour to be
sir,
Your obedient servant,

Lieut. Col

Chis? sStaff Officer




fov, 1st, 1918

lios 2026, ex L/Corpl. I.D. Grshsm
7 Leslie :trcet
cI=zY

Deer Sir:-

Your letter of Ootober 23rd eddres:ed
to the Presicent of the Grest Viar Vetersmde' issocistiom,
hss been passed to this Department. I should be
gled if ynlnu:l.d ozll to see ms at some time with
referenoce to the matier conteined therein,

Yours faithfully
Lieut. Col.,

Chie® Staff Officer.
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13th June
9458/16/0.7. P

The Commissioner of Emigration
G

Dear Colonel Obed Smith,

lrs, I. D. Graham,
In reply to your file No, I 5555 of 11/8/18
(5271): Mrs, I.D. Graham proceeded to Newfoundland
with her husband, 2028 L./C. I.D. Graham of the Royal
Rewfoundland Regt., on the S.5. "Mauretania®, 9/4/18.
Her destination was stated to be St. John's, né.
sddress given, <5

It 18 thought that 1f the trunks she left at
Halifax are forwarded to the Department of Mi11 tia,
St. John's, N.¥., they will be @uly delivered. I am
sending a copy of this letter to that Departmen £ = m——

- au———

a8 Yours falthfully,

Major,

Ohief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records,




Extract from 1ist of men of the Réyal Newfoundland Regiment

discharged on various dates,

2026 L/C I.Graham

Discharged 25 - 6 - 18, Medically unfit




C,é.zoze

ixtreot from Proliminary Zeport from The Dirootor of

Medieal rervices, Yo USflcer Comnanding,Depot.

doted May 11th, 1915,

#2026 L/Cpl. I. Greham.

Recommerded Diecharge = Permanengly Unfit,.




CR2o2p

Extrect received from Pay & Record Office,london.

2026,5/6pleLe.D.Greham

¥odjcelly unfit 9-4-18e




CR. 282 (

Bxtract from Casielties received .from Pey & Record

office, London, dated March 14,1918,

ex 4th Scott
13/8/18, reportes at

granted furlough from




to
Extract from Telogram F8N ;ajor Timwell,

london, dated November 4th., 1918.

Please inform if passage was pall for wife

of 2026 L/C, Graham if not please inform .
Sl <o

cost Tay.




Cable Connection with all the World

Sent are Subject to the F g Conditions:

Managemeat may deciine to forward  the Message, though it has been received {or triinsmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the et e i

tor doa it of the N. P T, or its Survants whilst the Message

The N. P. T. be i ompensation beyond 3 ay loss, in‘ury, or damage arisingor
resultiog from e nkians o¢ non-delivery of tho Messaige, or delay or © transmission or delivery thercof, howsoever such
; shall have oce
TBIT. v the Message shall boc deemed to have ntirely ceased for {he purposes of these Conditions at any paiat
inthe course of the transit of the Mensagoto tsdesti ; beentrited by the (b . P T, shallhvefol powee so to entrut the
» sy of h be'ons mg To.0¢ workes y administration or authority
B0t cantrolled by the N. P T. exclosively, .mhuu,,h Worked a8 part of or 14 connect an with the Toly Sraphic & e s

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which T agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender. Address.

Line
Number. Red. B; | Sent

Ootober 17, 1917,

Dated

To 4r. Alex. Graham,

Bishop'
Regret to inform you that Record Office
London, officially reports No. 2026, Private
Ian D.Graham, is &t Second London General Hospital
amputation right leg.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you and trust that next report will be

of his convalescence.

R I Rk squirEs

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER




COPY OF TELEGRAM.

Dated
18th October, 1916,
T8ir. Alex Graham,
Bishop's Falls,

Regret to inform you that the Record Office,

No, 2026 Lance Corporal

London, officially reports

Ian D, Graham at Wandsworth Gunshot Wound Back Slight.

Upon receipt of further information I shall i\medi—
ately wire you and trust that the next report will
be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.




CR 2626

Bxtract from Nouinel 3011 Embarked St. John's for Overseas
Mar. 23, 1916.
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Foress unier the following conditiems. :

For the Gretion of the pressut wer, or wntdl my
doshargs,

Bubjest %o W Army Aet., The King's Regulatiens,
I-““m.l-ylmﬁnﬁ
made t0 apply to the Britism Reguler Ammy.
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8 Soerge Vs, Gapter IV,
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

U

‘s ALLOTMENT

Tz ton) 7ﬂjé,(ﬂank) %@/ (Name) /éW ja/rz_

hereby apres, until further notification by me, and in required form,

» dollars and

to make an allotment of cents
per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undermentioned
), Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity

of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz:-

ether Wife

ild, other NAME ADDRESS
Relative or (In Full.)
Friend

/7%_ . Yo Soatam b AL Hamia

Aéwno
ﬂm&w& )Z/g

»

This Allotment to take efifect from and including /W/ 1917

NOTBe- This Form must be completed and eigned by the Soldisr, Gounteér- .
signed by the Officer Commanding his Compsny, and forwarded to thel
Paymastsr in accordance with P.& R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/18.

i S =) ]
cer Commandfrg
(" Company.

‘é L 1917

Dated at




WFOUXNDLAND

ALLOTHENGT

1, (io.) 2424 (nank) /£ ,3,;,){ (slame ) /4 ,‘ﬁa/

horeby agree, until further notification by me, fi in requirsd form,

to make an allotmen t of — - dollars and
per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undérmontioned

Psrson and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of ide: ity

of the Person and/or Persons concernsd, vizi-

.ﬁmer Vife T

Child, other HAL ADDRESS
Relative - or (In Full.)
Friend

//){ T Sar - ,.'".(’/ 57 Msres
7

| O 2losme

.L.‘/ff-t mzz'{/./j
o)

fe
this allo®ment to take sffect from and including ,/7.»/%&_ 19
Note:- This form must be complated n.nd sJVn od Lv the Soldier, counter-

signed by the Picer Commandin and forwar:
Paymaster in accordanc th

(s1g.) LLIae el B
D ,Officer »onmu.rdim;

///»N_ ’g{" Company .

>
Dated at (sig i pal .. G e,

Allottor.




RIGINAL

N.F.P/11.

"TFOUNDLARXND CORTiNGENT

-

ALLOTHENT

) Yo (:;ankxjh“‘gé‘ (tame) ‘!::; ’&: i;‘“

horeby agree, until further notification by me, and in requirsd form,
to male an allotment of _ ~——>  dollars and % cents
par diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the ufifiermontioned

Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity

of the Person and/or Psrsons concerned, vizi-

%Lher Wife

Child, other b} ADDRESS Iemou?t
. Each
Person)

2 [

=M . . _,/"/ N 4

Relative or

&
e

This allotment to take effect from and in(‘luding\,(‘r‘”“‘ 19][

Note:- This form must be complefesd and signed by the Soldier, countar-
signed by the Officer Commundinp his Company, and forwarded to e
Paymasteor in accordance with P.&.R.0. C/L.10,-9/12/15.

//
f» C Mo tesey

A0ffiger Commanding
/'W "I ' Company.

A -
(51857909 fon T $rolin




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

<

ALLOTMENTS

I, Rezoe, Ko to Urdionr . Regl. No.%.22 &{..

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of

Dollars and .. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 2 Persons, such payment to be made on proof
or

and

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person '~ Persons
concerned, viz.:
Allotment begms

ity Whether Wife, Child,
c&:.\u other Re) llh\zur Nasn (in full) ApbRESs (N;‘h“;‘;’:‘m)

/d-y‘ P lis A AT

Total Allotment,

KOTE.— 'nus form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Compuny, signed by Lhe Valunteel’. countex,
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make m\
required payments on application.

(.Z/é.n(d w J%;;
ﬁ'ﬂﬁcerCumm.ndlng G %A‘ ®| q W
// Company ‘
A jp‘w 74{/ i!.
1‘4-(4,-—4/ /7 1915 i‘ «

Rank) ‘Vawﬁt' .




3 ;s._zviéRmk%

s

DEBITS

E{/slanc\s
Acquittance Rolle
Hospital Adyances
AWB. 64.

P.&.R.C. Payments

J%% 6oy

Balance

Pay @ Net Rate

-
/Z{f/l;n whow.
= /1%47_7 @ 77(

Tl =

(reple 5 i)




(13850.) <5 817 D8 B I256A. my, 2 i
Statement of Accor

O Lt e VGt

Company, ete. /] : Y 4 ‘
F”“#M—ﬁqf_ Badses el 2',14-’"‘ AES - (dates).|
7 o, O 7 =
DEBITS - OREDITS
I l (Lw ,é g 3
/-uf'-M‘u‘o\M
; Kodtasso @ 553/.
050
@ /@’% é 7 C Vool . @ 359
é . :17-70
\ ; 7 ¥ 7o 76 é—
/0//9/, i« 7.4(3' . W« /|
V(% (&L«»&i
»
Creditor Balance 1Pl 1y g Debtor Balance
| 1‘oLal£l/£ . Totl £/
“Certified correct,
tation .







ny M,

AlYotments.

ORIGH\AL

in favour

- MO0 asvor___ s 44// . :
= // /14/. {;fa‘/a@j,j;‘ng,iz_ z’;ctsdzé//f

ancella

19 I/Z

apolication

Such ca

__day o

nage as may
raby nacsasary baing made against me Pay books, or othar-
amount or

1N

e tiarss ,:%/
g

:,W:]é///; il

Jated at

Witnessed,

and

to the Paym ster % Officer
isadguartars by

rd Original to
and retain Triplicata.

hars
.L"" mail llowing,
<




Army Form 0. 48]}

oon ©. (es28.
£ )
HASI it WOSMCER . |/C REQ RANDUM.
FOU CONTING EdeFr

cer Comman
1/1st.Newfoundland Re

B. E. F.

T 0T 1 %70
o Pt et
ANBWER.

it

Pay & Record Office,

_AEZ

1lth,September g1 7

With reference to your

memorandum 8/9/17, and annexurg

therewith: Allotment forms
received in this offiee shew
80 cents per day, at which rat
his allotment has been paid
from 4/8/17. .

In accordance with the

Regulations of this Contingent|

e L/Corporal may not allot mor
80 cents per day of his
y (see C. L. 1§ enclosed).
this Soldier wishes to make
allotment of the maximum
emount, phease complete and

return the enclosed N.P's 11 &|;

12 and make the necessary
amendmént in his A. B.
allotment may be increased <=
retrospestive from the date

T ol [ te
W'V_K/ﬂior

def Paymaster & O i/c Records

<

64, mis|

o PGy, 7




CHE. /21

B Al l' g‘*,m ents

7

%¥ ____in favour
P, M/_Mf_’ [\Zﬁz for ’x’-:ot.n_ég

cancellation to take place on the

101 7
B encas of this apolication
e

failing h Feadquartbr, St Sotn's, by mail fn time to bacame

onerative at above nominatai can lnx date; and that in the event

ch non-delivery by mail, and therahy the ntment continuing to
be paid to ths illott I also agree to such further stopoags as may
be thereby nacessary baing made again me in tha Pay Book or othar-

wise to refund such overdrawn amount or amounts.

s 724@/,/

/A//"L;Ai_l"‘j‘

Approvad and ¥itnesaed
7]
i/} / T
bt Y By T
v

0.C. " &" Company.

{0 he mads cut in TRIPLICATE and sent to the Paymaster & Officar
in Chargs of wh L foryard Original to Hsadouartars by
first mall, § y s following, and ratain Priplicata.

«




Allotments.

I, @) 2420 (&

hersby apply f llation of

= Ql:'eQ 2l in faveur
224 im_AW Mm Dl cor 4=

ation to take place on the

time to become
omsrative at above nominated cancalling
such non-ds and theraby th

also agree to such fu 2toppage as may
thereby naceasary baing mads against me in the Pay Books,
to refund 3 amount, or 2 nts.

or othar-

wﬁchv,’ 2

Allottor.

Approvad and Titnesae

Company. J/?// /6, / e

o be mads rut in TRIPLICATE to ths Paymaster & 0fficar
in Charge ~f Rac g .rj Original to dsadcuartars by
first mail, Dupliscat: 013 *llowing, &nd ret&bq Triplicats.




Ofi
. POST OFFICE TELEGRAPHS. XN
. AV

Tnded e T [P e g e TRy ;_Eﬁ‘,i\ s

A B8RP SHAE PRESTHICK '27"" 4]

THIS FORM MUST ACCOMPANY AKY ENQUIRY RESPECTING THIS TELEGRAN. Received hers gt

TC azpLr patd N WFOUNDLAND REGIMENT 7/ 4 ¢
RECORDS OFFICE 58 VICTORIA ST LON =

i N 3 3 Y

¥ ! ‘

T

P PLEASE OBLIGE WIFE 'HTH PARTICULARS OF WGJNDS

IAN GRAHAM 2026 FIRST FIRST Nt#F‘OUNﬂL‘ﬁ'VW
¢ TCK RYRSHIRE|. s p#0ns
Iams GRAHAM PRESTHICK AY | ’/J? o










- g 2nd January,
* OMYer Paymaster & 0.1/c Records,
=« ” Newfoundland Contingent,

5 8, Victoria Street, S.W. 1
Officer Commanding,

No.l Military Hospital, Canterbury.

LST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.
EST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

With reference to your memorandum 31/12/17
(35): 4if compatible with his condition and the

general circumstances, kindly furnish G\x:n!’um

with a Warrant to his home to awalt your orders

regarding admission to a fitting hospital,

Major,
Ohief Paym ster & 0. 1/c Records.




Epskine Hpouse
Bishopton, Glasgows

26th February

2028 L fopl

Ian D, Graham,
1:0:0

;2176)51’

BE T T

\
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GNALS.  No of Mewago.

i SAGES AN

R e
i a0 Bervicr Invtructions This message i on aic or:  [Hecd-ab m
i B Dato_ o
st B T Vel
i From k.
| EN N
4 by e . _
|ﬁ‘1=3*77~ Graham, == - .
TO < |
|— |-Palermec, —
\ restwick, Ayr,
Teaters Number Doy of Month Taresty to Namber Ak
4 _17/10/17
T T
-Regrat —inform you 2026 Lance
iCorporal I, D. —  Graham Nawfoundland Regiment
eunded— ‘ampu‘uat ion —right leg—— now
a8t | gsecond Londen— General lospital -

Chelssa. | e

-Synoptical,

The abore may be foriearded as norr corrected.

Cenier. |Siguatare of Abdrenwor or pernan aulborised 1o telegrabi

* Thia Tine sbould be erased
B.B.Ltd. We WBSINO19-80000. 1044 Forms CA2/0.

i ot required. \
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10945/3

22nd October,

Mrs. I. Graham,
Palermo,
Prestwick, Ayrshire.

Madem, No. 2026, L/Cpl. I. D. Graham

With reference to your letter of the 18th inst. regardi
your vieit to London to see your husband: the hospital
authorities inform me that they have sentsyou & half fare
railway warrant. This is customarily done by the hospital
and not by the Officer in cherge of Records.

If you feel that you cannot pay the half fare, please
have the enclosed form (A.F. 0.183%9) filled in at the foot
and sent to the hospital. Of i
I am, !

Madam,
Your obedisnt servant,

Kajor,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records




22nd October,

10945/3 ¥rs. I. Graham,
Palermo,
Prestwick, Ayrshire.

Madam, Ho. 2026, L/Cpl. I. D. Graham

¥ith reference to your letter of the 18th inst. regarding
your visit to London to see your husband: the hospital 1
authorities inform me that they have sent you a half fare
railway warrant. This is customarily done by the hospital
and not by the Officer in charge of Records.

If you feel that you camot pay the half fare, please
have the enclosed form (A.F. O. 16!1-6 filled in at the foot
and sent to the hospital.

I am

’
Madan,
Your obedient servant,

Chief Paymaster % 0. i/c Reno




A Army Form W. 5202
i (T books of 100,)

on that a Soldier has been sent Home from
to await Discharge under para. 392
s Regulations.

26 Rank __{LN‘“’H@%

Corps or Regiment (also Unit if known)

e A

To OFFICER in charge of Recorps

Reerwestar Pavwastee 5% Vradoieas L2 aér\%m A ¢

The above-named man, who appeared before a Medical Board, and

whose discharge as “no longer physically fit for war service,” was
approved by the President of the Board on the /3 /2 //§

has been sent to his home on warrant to await instructions as to-his final
discharge; he has been given £1 (one pound) advance ssdmmrmst
s,

Ho proeeded on (date)___ | 2/2 /0%

Hospital.

hree copies to be made; one copy sent to each Officer mentwnbd
above, and one copy filed in the Office.

) W9706—M1007 300,000 11/16 HWV(MI187) Forms/Wi20%/3




From The 0.c
4th ScoLs.Gen Hosp.

To The Regt.Paymaster
EX I
....12,7[(:'14*.*4-.. /....[..

el S

No. ri’h‘?.(". .. Rank.

Regt../.'ﬂt};ﬂ(’f.‘...‘g........

|
Total charges against above
account are as follows:-

£1 as shewn on A.F. 11.3202
\

ate. 3.3 A

1 i “,‘“'
—

Col. B 4. M-C




Army Form W. 8202

(Tn books of 100.)

pn that a Soldier has been sent Home from
pBhital to await Discharge under para. 392
I.) *Iﬂ s Regulations.

Regtl wo @ Rank { »5 Nnme% @,‘c
Surname fint)

Corps or Regiment (also Unit if known)

Al
To OFFICER in charge of Rmomslﬁ%l %’ ﬁy\‘ﬁwég/

REGIMENTAL PAvMASTER

The above-named man, who appeared before a Medical Board, and
whose discharge as “no longer physically fit for war service,” was
approved by the President of the Board on the_ /3 /2 /7€
has been sent to his home on warrant to await instructions as to his final

discharge; he has been given £1 (one pound) advance ambesmswit—ef

rcopies to be made; one copy sent to each Officer ment??ned
s above, and one ‘copy Aled in the Office. <

W0708 ~M1007* 300,000 11/16 HWV(M1187) Forms/W202/3
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Mrs. L. J. Graham,
Poplesmo,
Prestwick,
Ayrshire.

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE,
2026,. L/C., IAN GRAHAM.

With reference to certificate of
bclamation from the above named Soldier 'in
ipport of. claim for Separation A.llownnc‘n in
our favour: Kindly note that original Marriage

ertificate (Extract of R.agist,or\of Marrdages )

8 pquired for this purpose.@%- VFPE s
T

Tave v oMajor,
0. 1/c. Recoradg..

e
Chief Paymaster ‘&




f Vechs

%"‘7 » /4
Ot b




25th,March

. gﬁﬁumn ALLOYANCE,

26,L/C., IAN GRAHAM.

w1l reference to this ofr ice Fo. '
3976/1/pes, '25/2/18, end your'reply 6/s/is:
17, the enclésed certificate of prociamation ds ‘'

he original marriage certificate which you ’

staté was forwarded to the Q.H.S., "H® Co, it
is not the éert/iricute requiredy A4n éxtract

of "Register of Magelage® should ve obtainea
end forwarded, please.

, o e jor,
Chief Peymaster & 0 {/c Recordss







NEWFOUNDLAKND CONTIH?ENT

Lue SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

A Rewmntnl No. and Rank

Name

Unit

Full Name of Dependent.

Address

. Have you made previous claim
for Separation Allowance? If
80, state particulars.

Is Separation Allowance be-
ing paid on your account to
anyone in Nfld or slsewhere?

Date of Marriage.

. Name and Address of your
lapt Employer.

The amount of your salary or
wages immediately prior to
Enlistment.

Are your wages or any portion
being paid by your employer
during your absence?

If paid, what is the amount

per month?

. Name of Corps prior to enlist-
ment in the Nfld Contingent.

I CERTIFY that the above is a true statement.

7
Signature of Officer !‘orward:g Ltgfplicaticn.

Unit

Date %4@'//”/713/




‘NEWFOUNDLAND COMTINGERNT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

To be Used in the Case of len Kequesting Permise$on teo Marry

% . 7 =
To the Officer Commanding __ [ x
sir,
I have the honour to resquest permission to marry and your
rocommendation for the issue of ¢ aration Allowance to my intended
wife:-

My intended wife's nams isﬁm ,,éw /, ,M&M
Address vfﬂr_.“ b ﬁ,qa ) /
et

Occupation

Name and address of parents or guardian
1 attach herewith cortificate as tg~my ir tende wife'yﬁ &

charactsr and general worthiness from [ o

ary from the Newfoundland Govern-
ment in addition to my

ur to bo, Sir,

Your obsgient :
S e
@ 7z 5
(Regtl m@&(amk)w
: . X

I hereby approve of the marriage of ‘the above named soldier,
and rccommend that se ation allowance be granted to his wife.

I have personally investigated the above application and am
satipifioed as to the intended wife's good character and consider
her worthy to receive the benefits of separation allowance.

The soldier has assigned at least 50% of his pay in favour
of the above-mentioned lady.

74

$L CERTIFIED COPY EXTRACT FROM RART II ORDERS No. 382 Dpatedl¥ /1,/4{/

The marginally named is granted psmieh\:

PERMISSION, T MARRY.
ﬁEJ‘ to marry with effect ]917
)

(Auth.

The written evidence upon which my de ision is based is
enclosed for your dlspnwme certificate.

Signature Rank
Dated W—eﬂ;/.//"’/[/{mmdg

This document muet be signed personally by the Officer
Commanding the Unit. = &
APPLICATION FORN MUST ACCOMP THE ABOVE.

Yoy >
275 -




NEWFOUNDLAND
<

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE
THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to bs £illed in c;or ectly in
every detail, and a complet replv must be given to sach question.
Each statsment is considsred to be made on Oath and the form .
is tc be signed befors a zistrats of your District. and returnei to
Chief Paymastér & Officer i/c Records,
Hewfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W, 1.

Neme in full of Soldlier i Rank Regiment or Unit Regtl No.,v
p W ’ a[”}‘ LoAe

Age of Soldier: ’fp Married or Single: Biss o

full of D ndent

Relationship: ”
74 z
0 sirrio, PonRolors 720

'’

olodeehl 2yse

e ot
~

have you been dependent
your maintenance, and supportsd
a bona fids domestic basis?

you living with your husbang immediately
ior to his enlistment? If not, how lang have
been separated? 4 .

Is Separation a legal ona?

If legal are you in raceipt of
Alimony? If so, state amount.

your husbar to
our support? Explain fully.

State amount of Allotment

roceiy Allotment?
18. Names of Ohildren Agze last Namss of Children Age last
(1ate) rﬁfrthday (Femals) Birthday

S

g c
sived you from Soldied. |- ‘86 ffc}%
15. From what dats have you
. W (4




. yes
Are you already in receipt of
Separation Allowanco from any
source? If so, state amounti
Are you in receipt of payment
from any Patriotic Fund? ir
80, how much?

Have you made a previous
claim for Separation Allow-
ance? If not, why? Give
particulars.

Wap your husband at the time
of his enlistment an employee
of the Newfoundland Government?
In what capacity and in what.
place?

Is he iIn receipt of & salary
as such while serving in The
Royal Newfoundland Resiment? S

If 80, how much? s

I herswith make this solemn declaration conscisntiously

believing the same to be trus, and by virtue of the provisions of the

Acts 5 & 6, Will, IV., c. 62.

\
Signature

Place of
Residence

Declared and subecribed bsfore me at

this / day of

Signaturs of
the tagistrate

Place or County
for which he acts (

Thls application must be signed by two responsible parties

ons of whom must be a Clergyman, the other a rerresentative of your\
\

local Soldiers & Sailors Families Association or other recognized \J‘

society, certifying that to the bmzt. of their knowledge, after careful

enquiry, the above statements are corrsct.

Signature of Clergyman M‘(& /M

Signature of re')ranentativs

State

name of'
MM it Foif

N.8.- darriage Certificate must nccnmpnnv thie apnlication, and will b8
returned after perusal. If marriage is after enllat.ment.‘ Commanding
Officer's permission .in writing must be t‘orw&l'd
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Paymaster

7 8

(Gate)

copnt8and

find it to. be a corroct extract £

he PB§ Bopk of

ordance with information received
 to amendment if and as may be fo

" Pay & ; cord Office

London,

Chief Paymaster & O

W " Company ..
T
1 4 18

ife s




i T Lw {ivghan RUyal Htdd. Rert
sgfoundliand 43 Al i}‘;,'j{-{]'?!‘f,

-e1/12/17
1.08

o /af1n

nelurive,

Heanitul Advan
Ratlion ALY nes

/18 10 days

as [0y

to 12/4/18

o
©
5
o
~
<
i
-+
£
g
3
o
o
£
&
<

o




Immigration and @nﬁmzaﬁun

nhmmeninf b T R ey il

) %wy%

July 28th 1918.

Dear Major Timewell,
Referring to my letter of June 1llth.
y respecting the three

ewfoundland .

Are you yet

in a position to let me have a re

trunks belonging to M rs. Graham,

.fg/orvé

ch\;aim 11y, // %
Cj,ﬁ"‘” / Z) /M

Commissioner of Emigration for Canada.

=

Major Timewell,
Ne'toundland oann.ngem Office,
68, Victoria Bireet, B.W.l.




30th July
12100/45/0.T. g

The Commissioner of Emigration
or Canada,
11-13, Charing Oross, S.W.

Sir,

With further reference to your file No. 1,555B:
I enclose copy of my No, 9458/18/0.T. of 13/6/18, which
apparently miscarried,
I anm, 3
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/oc Records,




18
9488/168/0.7. th June,

The Commissionsr of Emigration
for Canada,
11-13, Charing Cross,
SeWe 14

Dear Colonel Obed Smith,

= ¥rs, I. D. Graham,

In reply to your file No, T 5555 of I1/8/18
(5271): Mrs, I.D. Gpaham prooseded to Newfoundland
with her husband, M{ D. Graham of the Royal
AU Tarn

liewfoundland Regt.; on the 5.5, ™ a", V4/m
Her destination was stated to be St. John's, no /
address given, v

It is thought that if the trunks she left at
Hpolifax are forwarded to the Dspartment of Militis,
St. John's, N.¥., they will be duly delivered. I am
sending a copy of this letter that Department.

Yours faithfully,

Hajor,

Chief Paymaster & O« 1/c Records,.




ent of Jmmigration and Colonization,
Goternment of Canada: "7\ 757557 "

i e e SRR

7/-73, Chr wng G,

—
;ﬁzm SHZ.

1lth June, 1918.

Dear Major Timewell,

I am advised that there are on hard et Halifax
ex the S.S8. "Mauretania" three trunks addressed to Mrs.
J.D, Graham of st. Johns; Newfoundland. We do not
appear to have anyone among our transport pasgenger's
of that name, and it occurs to me that you might be able
to give me Mrs. Graham's tull address in order that her
trunks may be forwarded.

Will you please let me hear from you on the
subject.

: Yours faithfully,

oé 4:7’

Commigsioner of migrafim/ntw Canada.

=

Major Timewell,
x.wfoundlana-ooﬂﬁnaont office,
68, Victoria street, sS.W.1l..




-

of Jmmigration and Colonization,
Gotermmentof G, 75707

%) /@407 Z’

cézﬁ?& SHL.

August 1lst, 1918.

Lt-Col. J. Obed Smith,

11-13, Charing Cross,

London, S.W.1l.

Major H. 8. Timewell,

Newfoundland Contingent Office,

58, Victoria Street, London, S.W.1. ~
Dear Major ‘Tlmewall,

I am obliged for yours of the 30th ultimo, file
No. 12109/45/0.T., with regard to Mrs. Graham's baggage.

We cannot trace that your letter of June 13th Eemhed me.

I am now dealing with the mfyter.

9 ¢
Yours faithfully, ;
% J’M bass”

(Mt

Cummiuinner of Emigration for Canada.




EXTRACT OF TELEGRAM.

hed 12/11/18 (1354):
St. John's.

e gour telegram 4th Oct.- Graham- has not been paid by-
Prfice~- passage to- Canadian- port- £7:10:0-

(5gd) SYNOPTICGAL."
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et
2026 L/C. I.D.Graham,
Royal lfld Regt.,
"Polermo”,
— Monkton Road,
5/4/18 Prestwick, Ayrshire.

OVERSEAS TRANSPORT

ik confam receipt of your telegram:

*\My- wifes- passage- fixed- for- 9th-
"April- please- reply- will- I- proceed-
"by- same- boat-"

and my reply: i/‘%g‘

"You- will- proceed- ninth- particulars=
"by-mail-"

You will report at the Office of the
Canadian Pacific Ocean Services, Ltdey
Royal Liver suilding, Ljverpcol, 9 a.m. on
Tuesday 9/4/18, where you will join a draft
of Soldiers for Newfoundland.

A railway warrant for yourself and your
wife is enclosed.

You are cautioned against speaking about
your m.c.w ents to private persons.

o o

. A 2 Major,
‘Chiei‘ Paymaster & officer i/c Records.
HA/JC :
A VORI N




28th March,
2026, L.Cpl. I. D. Graham, R. Nfld Regt.,

sans/ot: ®Polermo”, MonktoN"Rosdy..

Prestwick, Ayrshire.

OVERSEAS TRANSPORT
\
You will await further orders as to your return

to Newfoundland. Efforts are being made for your wife

to accompany you.

Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




%
H/a»f W
7%?;”1/ taeed.

Prag

gl —
7

/8
/WW







72-M1980 160,000 9/17 HWV(MISS))  Formw/W3201/2 A,m; Form W- 3201,
in pads f 60.)

R USE IN THE CASE OF A SOLDIER S ' TO HIS. HOME
. From s Hospital or Unit as “ Medically Unfit.”

M e @Emenn ngﬁfg

as orders to proceed to His home
(Address A8

.and there to await further instructions as to 1

SR@BHILL, GLASGOW
HED
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2026 L/C I.D.Graham,
Royal Newfoundland Re;t.
Erskine House,

Bishopton,

Glasgow.

7) OVERSEAS TRANSPORT.

l/ With reference to your letter of 6/2/18
(2335) 1t will be necessary for your wife to
obtain a passport and the necessary sanction
from the Emigration authorities in order to
proceed to Newfoundland.

I enclose two forms: NFP/74 and NFP/75.
The former should be retained by your wife and
read very carefully, and the latter returned
to this Office completed, together with the
application for passport form (also enclosed)
two photographs as
called for in N.F.P./74.

Owing to difficulties of arranging
Overseas Transport at the present time, it may
take some weeks before a passage can be
arranged for your wife. If at all possible,
arrangements will be made for you to travel
together, but this cannot be guaranteed.

Hajor,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




’N_EWFONHDLAND CONTINGENT

Application for Overseas Transport

Surname d‘mjnm

Christian Names _ .

. Name in’ full.

Postal and Telegraphic '/?ﬂé// 2 ﬂ- 7z ,;

Address.

Your last Address in
Newfoundland.

When did you leave Newfound-
land, and for what reason
did you come here?

If relation or dependant of a
member of the Newfoundland
Contingent state relation-
ship, Regtl.No., and Rank.

. Your Destination in
Newfoundland.

What arrangements have you
made for passport?

Can you leave for Newfoundland
on 24 hours' notice by
telegram?

L} % pessengers or baggags,
engers! baggage may

To: Chief Paymaster & Off
Newf'




Postal and Tel
Address.

r last Address in
swfoundland.

When did you leave Newfound-
land, and for what reascn
did you come here?

relation or dependant of a
xomber of the Nayfoundland
L inpent stats relation-

Regtl.No., and Rank.

Destination n

Wne' arrangsments have you
wade for pamsport?

“can you leave for Newfoundlsnd
24 hours' notics by
1

Chief Paymaster & O
NewfoundTand Co

reeponsibility for sa;:>y

hunasrstood that the usual cczan




Ste Jobn's,y
Newfoundlands

S1st.November Jen.21/19
i »

2028 L‘E. Io Ds GRAHAM.
Noted, please .

Repayment was effected
With reference tp th 5/12]}15”.l o

il
following exchange of jbelegranss

" \J
"Recoived 5/11/18 (9589)1
"gynoptical pLiondons

wplasse informe if- paspage has (sd) J. R. Bennett,
"haen paid- for- wife of= 2026 Minister of ¥ilitia.
"L, /0pl- Grahams if not- please
*inform- cost 6f pagsage= shall
“ge pay- fullstop-

#illtary®

2)
"pegpatohed 1:}11/1: (1354)2
®11itary, SteJoln'o, 1321

wRaforence your tologrem 4th Oot= 10/2/194
#Gpahane has not been paid by- W
#ghie office=- passage to=
"gcanadian- porte £711010-
gynoptical®
Arrangementa for Hrs.

The Canadian Pacific Ocean
Services Ltds,reilway fare for
the journey from Pres ok to
1diverpool being supplied by this
0ffice.

Hajor,
%

&40ei/0




. E. Pss.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

M!MORANDUh g0 9
No. 19078/618/P.&.Ae e

" +o The Hon.the Minister of Militle,
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, St Joma's,

58, VICTORIA STREET, Newfoundland,

LONDON, SW. | /K
. |
21st.November 1918 |}
B

SUBJECT : REPLY
2026. L/C. T. Do GRAHAM. | Dated January 218t.1919 191

Reference Nos.

Pewse et QRIGINAL s reaio DUPLIGATE.

With reference to the
following exchange of telegrams: Noted, please.

(1
"Received 5/11/18 (9529):* Re; ent was effected oh
"Sygecgoz:cal/lLor/xdon.( 5/12/13:6@

"please inform- 1f- passage has
"been paid- for- wife of- 2026

"L, /0pl- Graham- if not- please
"inform- cost &f passage- shall
"we pay- fullstop-

Military"

(2) A st
"Despatched 12/11/18 (1354): Minister of Militia.
fyilitery, Ste.John'se

"Reference your telegram 4th Oct-
"Gragham- has not been paid by-
"this office- passage to-
"genadian- port- £7:10:0-
Synoptical

Arrangements for Mrs.
Graham's passage to Newfoundland
were made by this office as
oustomary,but it appears that she
obtained her ticket direct from
The (anadian Pacific Ocean
Services Ltd.,rallway fare for
the journey from Prestwick to
Liverpool being supplied by this
0ffice.

on reference to Lt.Cole
J.0bed.Smith Commisioner of
Emigration for Oenada,it is .
ascertained that Mrs.Graham paid
to his Department £7:10:0 in
respect of passage from Liverpool
to O an Port.

///‘%//Ka Jjor,

Chief Paymaster &.0.i/c.Records.

0 1217 BWV(PITM) K17/568




DUPLICATE
| MAIL COPY

<

10078/018/PeleAe
The Homethe Ninister of Hild
Ste Jomn's,
Hewfoundland,

21stdllovenbor Jammary 2lmt 1919

L/0e Te Do GRAHAY

r.\e:?et"manb‘a E-ho Noted,please.
oxchange of tolograms: Repayment was effected onm

5/12 /18,
scodved 5/11/18 (0520)s 17
“synoptical,londone

"Pleans informe if- passasoe has ﬁ? @/rvr\—’ X
e wan paide for- wifo of- 2023 _/_’——,/——’7
irahane if not= ploaso
cost 6 pasna shall
- fulle D-
fullatope 2131 ey Minister of Militia

Qcte~
d Dy

snadian- porb— £711030=
Synaptical® -~
Arranpomonts for Lro.
irahon ‘e passags to Hewloundland
mm #edo by this office as
sbut it appears that sho
obm!.nad hox* tieket direct from
Pacilic Oosan
mi.oen Ltdsprallvay faro for
me Journoy from Prestwick to
Livorpool being sunplied by u_\iu
0ffioo.
roforence to Lt.Cols
onar o

reopact of passage from Liverpool
to Canadian Port.

= Hajor;
nlef 7 84044 /0 H

o;o'éka




Z0 ARY HOS
\-\/

42 AN 1918 \* Army Form W. 3016.

L.
Date #2e= - 10180

‘; %ﬁm).

—(Btation).

(8) The Paymaster,
/!/b» ;,v,/,.wum/( /( 7

S8 Ve ~:l' """4""'(&.::“)

Regimental No/ 28 % b &

Rank and Name. AL % 25}&2 "htMv., }

63
Regiment or Corps. I 2 NWM 4;L
has been granted a furlough trom. 43~ 1- 1% to Casa) a‘“‘ d.dn):WM

'ﬁ«z\@ . Aptovl oy “ﬂﬁ d‘)
addreds while O?eme wil 2083 /9[?“

.S-"'w./ ’./7.(’ 7
Officer in charge - Hospital
/Y' 4 lcer on e o n;}"(a'

BTN —(Station).
® Strike out that which is inspplicable. &

N
Four copies to be made, #6id one copy sent o each Officer mentioned above and one ocopy filed
in the Office.

7913000 bks.—4/15.—8. P. & Co,, Lid—18717.




"¥EWFOUNDLAND.

g oot

To: he Homs the Minister of Milit|
. di nh‘l.

PAYMASTERS ADVANCES
HOTE:- Charge under

Credit Pay & Record 0ffioe, London, 8 ' 1,
Particulars and
Rank & Name Authori by

LA | Grahsm, I.D. |, Exror in belsnce |
)l‘n’lvm Book . i1
o Jnva«] 21- 1A r7
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€8DPICOPH ©/T J99TIJO0 ¥ J938BmARd JOTUO 03 IOVINI (QENNAISY PUB (ELATANOD €49 03 WH0J eTy3 Jo TYNIDIHO

‘quefu

Pay & Record Office,

58, Victoria Strest,
London, S.W. 1,

11th, Sep Wer'Olg (' Ohief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

CERTIFIED that the above Stoppagesmu have been made

M?ﬂo

in the Pay Book " = Company for period / / to [/ /
and ‘oredited to Pay & Record Office, Londan, 8. W. 1.

Dated at

‘T "M'S ‘uopuoT ‘18643S VIJIO0FOTA 89




gHOHOA 8% Y004 iVd Luedwooor 03 FIVOITANA
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1y
LOVINT QERNATSM PU® CHIEIAR00 €4 03 WHOS 8TU3 JO TYNIDTHO

PUBTRUNO,

uo

1330 ® Jejsrming JoTU) 0%

UcpuoT ‘156438 WIJIOIOTA 98 “‘gueFu

«

‘gpaoosy o/1 aeo

SRS,

ORIGINALCH

N.E.P. /54,
“¥EWFOUNDLAND CONTINGEN

No._381
To: The Hon. the Minister of Militia __" Company.
st, Jom's, "
Newfoundland,
MEwORANDUL OF STOPPAGES/&REBIZE on Account of
PAYMASTERS ADVANOES
KOTE: - OCharge under Column
Credit Pay & Record Office, London, 8. W. 1.
Regtl] T Particulars and A
Ro. Rank & Name Authority Z] Z1s

2026 [L/0 Graham, I.D. Error in balance
18t.Bn-Pay Book
Aew) i el LRESTY

707/
St b L)
Pay & Record Offics,
58, Victoria Strest, .
London, s.W. 1, P £
11th, Septemberi9lg Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Recorda.

CERTIFIED that the above Stoppages/Czadits have been made
Headquarters
in the Pay Book " " Company for pepiot * o/ ESER TN

and eredited to Pay & Record O0ffioe, London, 8, W. 1,
Dated at <

S T ST
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LOVINT (ENUNISY PU® CHIETIROD €q 0% WHOd e8TU3} Jo TVNIDIHO

‘uopuon ‘485435 WIJI0IOTA 9SG ‘Queiuﬁgo_g_puv

98Y o/T J09TJI0 ? Jo38BWATS JOTUD 03

uaf';‘
N.F.P. 54...
No. 861
To: The Hom. the Minister of Militis " " Company.
2 ., John's,
t1y ! Newfoundland
MEMORA.NDUM OF STOPPAGES/®HEPI®S on Accbunt of
PAYMASTERS ADVANOES

"NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGEN

HOTE:~ Charge under Column
Credit Pay & .Resord Office, London, 8, W. 1.
2H0

Regtl | Particulars and
No. Rank & Name Authority

2088 [y Graham, I/D.

Vi 7./

Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria gtreat,
London, S.W. 1,

11th, SeptemBerl9lg !''* Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

CERTIFI that the above Stoppagea{u&uzs have besn made
ijnqun-u %

in the Pay Book " " Company for pericd / [/ to [/ [/
and ‘oredited to Pay & Reocord 0ffiee, London, 8. W, 1.
Dated at




1 ranks on dischargs, transfer to other Unite, or on return to Newroundland in accordance

1 No. p02 gRenkL/Opl  Name_I. D. Braham Unit ROyal Nfld, Regt who was Repetriated

Ngowf oundland on 9/4 /A8 Authority A. F. Bs 179 Cause Olass A

Al

. PARTIC Siissil T
166 Cr. from 21/12/17

87 | 20 4| Pay jo0days @ ¢ 1.05

Field Allce 109 days @ ¥ .10

Other Allces days @ g

on All

+h

1
Hospital

bit

C

its: Other Credits:
Advances

Ration Allowance
14/3/18-23/3/18 10 days @ 1/0

o
>
-l
Q
3
©
R
@
—
3
2

Frowpe /12/17 o

nt and Sepal
to i®

Total Credits

6

Balance due to Paymaster

Al
Pa;

I o e
find it to be a corroct extract from the Pay Boo.

Date) B " Company .

WPANY .
in accordance with-information received in tne Pay & Record Office London, S. We o o/ 4 IQ\\
ct to amendment if and as may be found necessary.

< 7 \
London, ~ (7;/ /7 T 2
. T chief Paymafter( & Officer ife <




NEWFOUNDLARND CONTINGENT

ALLOTMENT

I, (Wo.)Zo %é(zza.m() y&//f’[ (Name) ;u,éw/ /ﬂ,;\/ D—

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in required form,

to make an allotment of _——— " dollars and centa |
TR o S |

per diem, from my pay, to and for the bsnefit of the undermentionad

Person and/or Persons. Such paymente to be made on proof of identity

of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.,

Whether Wife

Child, other

Relative, or
Friend

s ¢ don Gt fr T Fra

(zn Rul1.) ADDRESS

r 4 Gl sy
@\m 3

AL tt., ¥ f(éfﬁfﬂ\fwwl«//
T9—tp. Qlbtaiid paidop

/2 -

A-X|-r7 o~e. 20

This Allotment to take effect from and including / %[/ 191

NOTE:- This Form must be completed and Signed by the Soldier, counter
signed by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded to the |
C/Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

%7{7 Y.

Officer Commanding,
", " Company.

Dated at‘%/&/ : ,L?%Zo 2( %fua
7%

Allottor.




K.F.P. /35,

=

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

ALLOTMERT

201l ﬁ/é : 4,4 Z@ ]
I, (No.) (Rank) 1D (Name )

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and jn, re
to make an allotment of Torh e dollars and

per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of t:h‘a und rn;antioned
Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity |

of the Person and/cr Persons concerned, viz.,

Whether Wifs AMOTNTY
Child, other {Euch

NAME
Relative, or (In Full.) ADDRESS Person)
Friend g£-¢

D | Moo S bobemb b
v

S0

aza;w% e
(lodefaratiom Ot

Sadeot_-
This Allotment to take effect from and including //o;é/

NOTE:- This Form must be ‘completed and Signed by the Soldier, counters
signed by the Officer Commanding his Company, ,and forwarded to the
0/Paymaster in accordancs with P.&.R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/186. |

(sif?u/ 4 %40,;,1, (LajH

Of‘f% cer Commanding,

Company .
on -
Dated at /)‘we,‘,(,‘

; /é/-f 191'7 Al‘lottcr.




9N . N.F./19.

Allotments. 4

in faveur

) or g~ c:,s,«%_
1 cancellation

to take place on the

117
e

st

eonsequences of this application

g

e

St. John's, by mail in time to bacoms

onarative at abave nor andi that in the event

of such non-delivery hy mail, and thershy the

\lintment continuing to

be paid to the 1180 agree to such furtharNstopprage as may
"aby naceassary 5 mads apainst me in the Pay Book or othar-

to refund such overdirawn amous untas.

\
§
N
&

o)
Jatéd at 44‘1@ AEL é‘
= e =

—— Ml D7Sf, 1917
G

£,
foobe mads ocut in TRIPLICATE and sent to the Paym%{-_&,e?{'mar
harge ~f Records, whn will forward Original %o Haadouarters by
st mail, Duplicata by tha fallowing, and ratain Triplicate.

<




DERPLRTNT. OF MITITI .

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.

StaJohn's, Hevfoundland.

lzxotion rejuired of Qificers amd men of the Royel Newfoundland

Order-in-Council

tion this Decl: o is o be returned to THE OFF ICEIR I/C
3 X . RBC _.L'Or'li'ﬁ.-
Christitn nme.. &M coveeise B.Sl’m:zt.;ﬁéTMf‘.‘/“.....
) / j regil Jio. .0’2 é

to fmx be

fudv .

stnait in the

8,Relcztionzh such dependents,

*9,Addre B8 1 I c.u;cn‘u...../:(.-

oxr wos sric dependent ot my
O Scperction Allowence on cecount of
11,¥ere you on cctive service only in [ifld.if-s0,give detes

ulers of such S0IViCes..

length of time wirich you served oh petive service
: £° s




220
ve you hed more than one enlistment? If sa,give particulcore of
phcrge ond re-ocflictmenmts, md under vhet regimentc cl numberteceeess

Hove vouw 'y received cny poyrent of F
service Crcituity? If =0, stote

dy received and by
/\(ﬂr_ao ; 74 W

/W %0 /: ..-ﬁw—/&

15,Heve you beer 14 with or Herxvice Bl ge?.. .« A RS

16.Have you,durin; tle present wor,serxved in the Imjericl Forces

17,ATe you entitled o rcceive,or have you received

the noture f post Linclh irom the Imperinl Forces? If s0,
ere entitled.soens eeadeanan

fasreusressasas

efficiencyfeeea:

19.Are you mow

front in on. actugl thectre of
r?1i so give  perticulaz Aaces, nt. detes of such pervice..

o
/W la 0106, :.l.//..eﬂz

21.(2) Lre you receivénz treatmeny irom the Civil Re-Lstablishment Come%

§5).15 6df,

ore you in receipt of full pay and” ellowences from &

tree.s poo flelecnnns ki

I mcke this selern decle: t)omcnn‘cicptinusly believing it te be
ond lmovAn; thet it is of the eare force md offect as if made
ecth,

&




you hed morxe then one enlistment? IL sa,give particuless of
ge ond re-edlistmenmts, md wnder vhet regimentcl numbers

Motz ol able....

teitye? If =,

veceived end by. vior

f{ﬁ o0 L b{\,cuuu/du/ A/:Aﬁxcal-rn/ éﬁw«n(,(//(‘.:
j /m :

.//L/;y[

15,Have you beex ancuned

1%,4Are you
neture

stote omo

rae. ,<d /fa//./l,

/ét%k(. 7/rz((

me sexrve ou i ix @ actugl thectre of

u’G of such 5ervice...«.

@oﬁ@% /&...}Q{é.......f.. =
&7//‘47205«4 175p e Rlele 19 Yas
1 the Civil Re-istablishment ComeT

2Lk «DL receivéns

[5).1f 6b}, cre you ix receipt L pey ond “ellowences fxom

elerm decley u)O“ conccientionsly believing
it is oi +the carp force md offect as

&




ignoture of Borrid
court
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NEWFOUNDLAND RE(?:!.MENT

ALLOTMENTS

Lot | Prhic.. . Regl.No.2 2 #€
until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of
Dollars and _ é—b . Gents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person - Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person '»:,d Persons
| concerned, viz. :
Allotment begins.

Identity |Whether Wife, Child,
Certificate| Other Relative or I Abpazss
No. |

3 I
Totn Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application. N

4™ ofiicer Commanding

/7 Company




REID NEWFOUNDLAND COMPANY.

RAILWAY AND STEAMSHIP LINES.

%/ /'Z/M(//thmn

/-7 74
rét'vm@,,,f}; =

i Al 5 /4,,‘ /,WW/ e
Athiss // a.//uma/z é%n,/.,&.&) -'

% 2,22 % Jise loriimie &

b A il pndds At g
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% e

A 4// ﬂ/ﬂ%a o o 9
Aan MW,,«?.//A e
el
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M.F. A.3.
20M-10-17

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDRIS REPLY TO

Pt i ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAN

AND QUOTE NO.

_April 27th.1818.

Received from the Department of Militia, thesum of

Twenty Two Dollars and Forty Cents (§22,40) ba!{:‘g the
amount due a/c Pé#sfal Draft from Pay and Record Offiee,
London a/c Allotment (£4.12,1)

7
April 27th,1918. /(
.yé’

¥rs Ian Graham,




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
S —;(?._ 79 3

Received ﬁfam the Tirit .//?’l//(/rm///mlr/ .%(71‘///('/1/

the sum a/ %,w — — Yittars.

P ¢ G, ———
T Py CEET g DL s

e \3/30 . Regtl, MoAbLZ b Rank /,/%
i & : 'K e







DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

5 PAY VOUCHER.
RU AL

27 79 24

Recei%m the Firat -//?'///w/n///anr/ .{/f)eyimenf
44 ;

TS
the sum 0/ —_— Yollars.

o P
= mgg % A Egm 04/ /Mw,
e D8 S )

Regtl. No.
5 s f

by Ledeer 3. Initials

y 7 ¢

n. Ledger Initials







® - ®

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

/% PAY VOUCHER.
b 2% P

RQCQ‘DQ% )/iram Me Girst N almJ/af(/ .%71'”/”1(

the sum a/ ? Y Cooe. - */—r“(;//(ga//am.

on-aeceonnt
‘ﬂ/ﬂﬂcf a/ /ay.
} : Qary .
&{ 6 & 0 S Regtl. No. Rank




flo. j J’Xé R«:mﬁ/:(~ s
g T g

S

Tome ol (o G o




® ®
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

: PAY VOUC R.
e 5(7%023;%

RQCQ‘DQ“ m the First .ﬁ'elty/éam{/azif/ J@eyimenl

ez
the sum a/ A e — /’"go//(lkd.

on account )
—_— o/ Tuy.

”7”’“%”'”4”” /«/}7/_

Puy Ledger /







® @
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
PAY VOUCHER.
g2
v o Gty %

RQCQ“)Q SLrom the First ‘//’em/ému//mm/ .ﬁ’eymzem’

the sum : gi///(ﬁd - 77l %a//mm.

on account )
e a/ Fay. y( e
Aalanze B ratitre

7

S‘ Z Regtl, NoL Ok & Ranf%)@/

Gen. " zp Ini ' / .‘/ Aov .
b







°® ®
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

s 0 % %‘» a4
RQCQ‘DQ“ /%m the Tivst //leztmr//ﬂﬂ// /r/u//('/l/

the sum o/ WM /\—/7‘4 /l///llf’/}
on_account. ﬂ/ g)”y yg/ﬂ «

WW\ ‘

)
—/







DEP

ADDRI HEPLY TO
Diwr. ov Miniia
AND QUOTENG.

X April 27%h,1918.
i
Recefved from the Department of Hilitis,the sug of
Twenty Two Dollars and Forty Uents ($22.40)being the
‘amount dué you a/c Postal Lraft'from Pay & Record Office,

London a/c Allotment (£4.12.%
April 27¢n.1018.

urs,Ian Graham.




(When Ior“urded for confirmation the documents numed on page 4\811\01'\‘4:& )

No. 2/ /?é’ Army Rank ﬂ&:ud W =

Naie Mw ST il b, ) AR BT,
(The nime gyust agree strictly with that on enlistment, unlcss chagged subsequently by authority.)

Cone Ww%m/ /%AM

Battalion, Bilftery, Company, Depét, &c,

(Ifattached to the Regular Establishmet ntof the Special Rescrvo or Permanent ' Stail of the Territorial Force, &, or to General
taff of the Army, it should be so stated,)

Date of discharge //é% RS /4/3/

Place of discharge N Hed.

7
o Description at the time of discharge,

A W ZON L s months
Height I et Zh&
Chest ‘ginh when fully c\‘p:mdwl j ins.

measure-

et g mun ins.
Complexion ,f

Eyes
Hair__
7
Trade Lowcd A
Tntended place of ( ~ /5
sidence %
(To be fuly |
a5 peacticablo) -
measureme ub. \ml descrifition sho \ll d be care lnll\ taken on lllv 1[\\ lln man | s his unit, butin the case of men

(I
sent home from abroad for discharg fhieage and intended place of esiden uld be loft blank to be' filled in by the Officer
who confirms the discharge a

2. The above-named man is disch
1t Lot

(The cause of diecharge must be worded as prescribed in the King's Regulations and bo identical with that on the
discharge cortificate, Tt dneharged by superior authority, the No. and dato of the letter to b quoted.)

8. Military character :—

&. Character awarded in accordance with King’s'Regulations :—

ng the Colours.

Certified that the above is an accurate copy 4 e chumcter given by meon Anny Form B. 2067" and that Army Fo
awarded in this ca

To be filled in on the soldier qu

Initials of Commanding Officer,

Anny Form B. 2088 has been issued oy 1 i v

Wi W, 13141/283 430,009 3/15  M.&C. Ld. e *Strike out if not applicable.




5. He is in possession of the following number of G.C. badges (if the man)
is a N.C.O. and enlisted prior to Ist July, 1881, the number he would
have been entitled to had he not been promoted should be stated).

Is it probable that he will be entitled to another good conduct badge
Jbefore the confirmation of these proceedings ?

Classification for service, or proficiency pay

6. Campaigns, Medals and
Decorations

Certificate of education

7. His unts are correctly balarced, and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me
in accordance with Regulations.

(Place)

(Date) Commanding Batin Regiment,

ificats to be signed by the soldicr on discharge.

I hereby acknowledge that 1 have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance), and all
just demands up o ny,,.mm date, subject to the reservations of the claims noted on the 3rd page.
/ /.

(Place)_{ s W F e / A ;//;,, 4 ["R/;

< .

5 /r» e (Signature of Soldier.)
=7 3 7 & ok

(When a soldigf is absent v other cause, andl ftis ot desirableto Torward the ngs to him for signature, a
manuscript copk should be 1 an to sign, and when returned should be attached here.)

Additional certifi in the case of a soldier who takes his discharge at lis own request.

1 hereby declare that [ do of my own free will fequest to be discharged from His Majesty's Service.

—(Signature of Soldier.)

10. tement of service.

Service towards engagement to (the dateto which the record of service is completed)
ey

Further service ; " (the date of confirmation of discharge)

1. > Confirmation. of discharge.

‘The discharge of the above-named man is hereby confirmed for (date)

(Place)
Signature

(Date)

Commanding officers (or the Paymaster, if at Netley) will issue to every discharged soldier whose claim-to

pension, either on account of service or disability, is to be brought under the consideration of the Chelsea Board,

memorandum for his guidance on Army Form D. 401, -and will at the same time transmit to the Secretary,
Royal Hospital, Chelsea, a descriptive return of the man on Amy Form D. 400.

RESERVATIONS REFERRED TO AT PARA. 8.

(To be signed by the soldier, When there are none, it ‘Lq‘lo be so stated, and signed by the soldier.

/




Mrs, Ian @raham,
7 “gglie Street,
0ity

Dear Madam:
I enclose herewith cheque for $81.50

being amount of refund due you en account of passage from
N
BEngland to Hewfoundlende

Uours foithfull¥,

Oapte.
Paymesters




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN'S_How 894k, ! %g,

NEWFOUNDLAND.

!aymaster & Officer i/c Records,
St. Johns

Frop: Chief Staff Officer.

#2226 L/Cpl. Grahem

The wife of the above discharged soldier travelled from
the United Kingdom vie Halifex to St. John's ;\t her own ex-
yense . Will you please therefore, send a cheque to her at
7,Leslie Street, to cover cost of her passage as undernoted:

srd. Class Ticket from Liverpool to §1uu - zan. 10/-3({0

1st. Clase ticket from Halifax to § - $40 ,00

Hotel at North Sydney \ / - $ 2.50
Hotel At South Sydney

\\LAflmc

b2.7% i

Iieut. Col,

Chief Staff Officer,




Army Form B. 268,

/A,(é.

Name_ Y_’é!ﬂé»ul 22574

(The nmnv{m,n agree strictly with that on enlistment, unless changed subsequently by authority,)

o Aoyal /@W /@W

Battalion, uuum/cumpam Depot! &e.

(Iattached to the Regular Establishme: 1t of the Specil Keserve or Permancat Staffof the Terrtorial Foree, &c., or o General
of the Army, it thould be so stated.)

Date of discharge

Place of discharge

1 . Description at the tie of discharge.

Age ﬂ years . Descriptive marks.

Height T et A inghes @,«,{
Chest

girth when fully expanded 7
memmm fei y : t,(
et l’mpl. of ins.

anple\lun

Eyes
Hair
Trade

Intended p]nu of (
nce |
(To be given as fully |
as )m\.uc‘\b]x )
tion should be carefully non t e man le
sent Immv 1 0 A for discharge, the age and intended of re m]v e ~hquJ be I4 £t blan!
Who confin charge at home.)

(The cause of discharge must © cd ax prescrib
discharge certificate. 1 discharged by superior auihonty,

3. Military character :—

T
4. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations :—

J84 in o the soldicr quitting the Colours

Certified that the above i an accurate copy af the character given by me. on Anny Form B, 2067 and that Asuiy Form
was awarded i

Initials of Commanding Officer.

Form B, 2088 has been issued to*

*Strike out Hnot applicable.




ATTESTATION OF
No._ 202€ Name Yo Lud- Conkaw Comps

Quesnons to be put to the Recruit bjﬂe Enlj tmené 2

‘What is your full Address?..

‘What is your name ?

3. Are you a British Subject? ...

. What is your Age?

. What is your Trade or Calling 7

Are you Married?......
ve you ever served in any Branch of His Maj
or military, if 50, which?
u willing to be vaccinated or re-vaceinated ?

. Are you willing to be eulisted for General Service ?
. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand n:] T Name

meaning, and who gave it 1o you?. . i sttty {

Corps ...

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service ) 1, v}f‘
10 be signed by you if you are accepte st i S

Sow 2. é’“&*—“ do solemaly declare that the above answers

e true, and that T am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

= 00 ?Wul)"slcm'rmz OF RECRUIT.
o A —% of Witnen,

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

Sau O. *M,

o et ____do make oath, that [ will be faitbful and
NG e B Wikt Kine Crowsetor: FUTG il Fieial S s s duty bound, honestly
and faithfully defend Hin Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Digaity against all enemics, atcording to the

conditions of my service.

1
made by me to the above questions

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
e Recruit above named was cuutioned by me that if heymade any false answer to any of the above questions he would be
liable o be punished as provided in the Arm
P wbiove Goestaas were then read 1o the Recrult In my presence.
1 have taken care that he understands cach question, and that |u~ answer to each question has bgL? duly entered as leplicd\q\

and v sid Rl assmade and signed te declaation an taken he o belreme
on this /0% ot gy ) o
Signature of the Attenting Offcer.

t Certificate of Approving Offtcer.

1 certfy that thix Atestation of the abovenamed Recruit i correct, and properly filed up, and that the required forms appear

10 have been complied with, 1 accordinglyapprove, and appoint him 0 the :
1£ enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the orlgiual attestation.

191

J

! The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
t Here insert the * Corps® for which the Recrult has been enlisted.

hd ¢ Recruit is to be asked the particufars of his former service, lp uce, if padlhlz, his Certificate of B
l:hnxe znd Cerliﬁulc of Character, which should be ret cd to him eonipl:ueuxy endorsed red ink, as nlla‘,e 5
in




Hcight__é_——feet___P_m
Girth when fully expanded._Q[__inches.

Range of expaus'\un__#__inches.

Chest measurement {

Distinctive marks.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_Det: C2Cemmmatl Gaklns 3 /3-—»; oa =t

— Relati

Particulars as to Marriage.

(@) Christian and Sumame of Woman to whom married, aad Whether spinster or widow. (5) Place and date of marriage-
(c) Present address. ( ials of Officer verifying entry.

(a) ® | () @

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names. Date and Place of Birth.

\
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

] | serice sot | eervice i

o recko i 3
(.,, «in |Rgt or| Promotions, Reductions, Army ot fxiag the o Signature of Officers
p g ¥ 7 2
served| Depot | Casualties, &c. Rank. e 5T peasion fwards ©.C. P ying correctoess

| e R

Service towards limited reckons f




Rank&«
e E
Name (suma.me Hrst)i M*¥

v )éa/ %%«/

I. State what special qualifications you have for employment in civil life.

MW Gict g

2. State the name and address of your last, or any other employcr before enlistment,
etc. the na(uri_ of employment and how long you were employed ?

v i

What is the nature and locality of the employment you desire ?

o o G e

4

What is the name of your Approved Sogiety ?

Have you been employed whilst with the Colours? If so, in what capacity ?




' Nazes of Witzesses [ Pulshment awarded

o denls ] LAt A
ot

envxlided Lo dowelon o
=

|
=

|
|
|
f




comren¥
m.n:‘?&L7a£’i‘ﬁ;"x.';‘ i REGEEENTAT CONDUCT SHEET.
P s D e :
1 Number) ﬂ % M«j 4 AMM S22 — 195, Joined

" and Name )

72-E-7

ﬁ Form B. 120.

Date of b Names of frioer i
Place Rank [¢Z ] EN PUNISHMENT i By whom
ace 5 ank el OFFENCE ik [ENT awarded By whos

ot (2 Zonet ) sl 57
1 it 2 7 (A T

P

2

Colraceh

b avg M= 242

To be curried over




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. Army Form B, 121,

Regiment of M’{’MA@&M Signature of 0.0, cmp-r; f

tweat ‘Gooff Conduct Badges, Service Pay or Prolicicucy Pay
,@Ww« %

lLu: .-md Dute}

5
" Dec 3
oy B

g}‘_,"n:: OFFENCE ( i

et
s Punishment awarded® | Taane By whom swarded
Witnesses | ey

*ToT g w0y Amry

To bs carried over




tlery and Co

Regiment of

Army Form B. 121,
Numbe of Shect,

onduct Sheet.

Sigmatare of 0. C. Corapany.

Enlistment

Ageon yom o months

Trade

7

Pay or Proficiency Pay

PaomiDutel _0f O o | w Aeforeniar gimisty
of Enlistment <o %
2. 7 o
Deto, = gﬂm Colminz ::()u‘s Place of Liirth ‘; 4; A 9{/ /2.2.77
Date_____ with Reserve F<Fyean.
of o Names of it
Bak (il OFFENCE ML Punishment avardod W i By whom awarded REMARKS

gl

ot

/0. .\o/q » b1~ 27
Qe tlon s Taos A=
1aagam’ asffy

Cliacut P Valles

b0 wee. #-7:17

T

To be exrried over

’ W/nm. MC’%L?W

Pt Ay whay, Wead
l2. W/?m %mfl/r)m‘.i

- TOP0 | S 57 4 1130 him. ’;l frilans

14-7-17 Aaph Aportel

/W (,Zr%/ 25 ¢

cpL.

hu%

M /

g Z Vit

-1/ (_jq/l% Lfraun

& Row.
’Q‘%J.WMJ.‘—( 1842y LHCt At binn, fnf,‘z 1 lays fomy

5«(«.}: ,»_fim 5609 Call Pitenc

747 ‘f Moprcd W” %

‘TSI g Uy




Conduct Shecet. Aviny Form B, 121,

To be exrrled over




Reg. No. 2026 Runk f/%,__ﬂame ;imﬁwm o A Q,v"b

Attested . - .. Address.

Allotment 4 - .. Allotee.
Date of Allotment Returned from Overseas,

Embarked for Overseas____.




Eha DS T 4 Table L—GENERAL TABLE.
Birthplace :—Parish County /2 “#igel
SPECIAL RESERVE.

A B e 10187
wSE Jotme  J3 ok

TRl O i (A S days

Examined

Trade or Oeoupation ...
Height o 1 ¥ inches
Weight e i /39 ibs
Cliest  ( Girth when fully expanded. . . S& inches : inches
s | : ol hy |
ment (Range of expansion.. ... o sinches s inches

Physical Development...

Right

Arm
Vuccination Marks
Number .

When Vaccinated

Yision

(a) Marks indicating congonital peculi- |
arities or previous disease 1

‘ause Rejection

Approved by (Signature)
q‘/w—»{ Fad. i
(Rank)

< Medieal Officer. Medical Officer.

-

on day of wu “day of

(5) Slight dofecty but not muficient to)
|
L

Enlisted

| Comps. [ Regtl N 2 |

Ckww

Joined on Enlisiment ..,




Admitted to Discharged from ture oM of the case likely to be of interest or of further use. T cases of
Hospital “Hospital e R will b e, P ot T OpaE: Dielitting plsiees Signature of Modical Officer

3 A o Projress,
Name of Hospital Hospitsl, tranefers, &e., will be given in the special &y phills case sheet.

Month| Year [ Day Month| Year

29 . . A o i e e

st A

i
gﬁu//(. dlz‘/:(,




TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopehip

Date of

Arrivalor
Embarkation

Dato of
Departire or
Disembarkation

Station or Troopaliijy

Date of
Arrival oF

Embarkation

b(l?/lh"- Vw23




d for recruits enlisting direst Into the l!n‘ullr _Army d
: B. 178 to be used for Special R Ve rec
:nd Special Reservists enlisting into the lhj’;

MEDICAL HISTORY
=, Chiristian Na Z

TABLE L—GENERAL TABLE. A
Birthplace ... Parish Coun M %
e on__ Pooay ot_M__ 1915
S

Declared Age ... /8 years. days.
Trade or Occupation

Height ... T fonk. inches.
Weight ... o Ibs.

Oirth _when fally
Chest Expanded.
Measurement

Physical Devel

T Am
Vaccination Marks.
Numbar

‘When Vaccinated

Vision

gemba] pecuhanhes or
previous disedse

{
(a) Marks indicating con- I %

(b) Slight defects but not
sufficient to cause re-
Jjection ...

Approved by (S

re)
(Rank)

Medical Officer.

nlisted ., V 1913{

Rogtl. No,

A

Joined on Enlist;

[
|
Transferred to ... {

Became non-effective by

on
(Signature) _.
(Rank)

 Rerws Os., T4d., Printers, 5928, Gobdamsith 8., Kingrway, W.0.
WA W39/16a3, 200m. 5/15




Table i1.—Only for Admissions to Hosp

Admitted to Hospital D““’;lw%t{mm
e O i wmmw ‘the case, likely o be of intereat or of futurs .

syphilis, o to hospital will be shown. 8

r | Day [Month| Year E mm mmwrﬁouhn ety out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be ignature of Medica! Officer

( /Z Z /é}y VA o e
e ; 4‘%«4 s pmaitelll g ot | (sl 94
bz A/MM/ ﬂ 7
/tnwé’/

aravs /7; /s 4. ‘ Lottt %M 7%W L%//J/&{/%/
a7 A M/Z“K’”;?/' MMM

7




Table IV.—Service Table.

Btatior Troopahi) D‘v‘:l(lf de e -l ‘Troopshi;
tation or ip arrival or eparture or tation or ip
embarkation | disembarkation e




ar0e] upumu |

% T b with previous service in Anny, state
d \%M (@) Former Unit;
Name () Regimental No.; 7 G0

Agolast Viriliday ) (&) Date of Discli
e, i st 1

m
Enlisted f

Lat

8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposad.

(OMer disabilities should be reported upon in answer to question No. 19).
/M A/M /m(M ‘ :

S!a!emcnt of Case.

Noto—The anewers to the followety questions are o be filed in by the Offcer in medical eharge of the
case. v awswering them he will earefully diseiminate beticeen the maiw's unsupported statements and evidence recorded

in is military and medical decuments, He will also eavefully distinguish caves entirely due to venereal disease,

9. Dato of origin of disability. %“fl&éf// -

10. Place of origin of disability. \y‘%j
11. Give concisely the essential fucts of tho wivud zf Toace W
histary of the dimability, nofing entrics

an the Medical History Sheet burlu z:é' ot
on the case. p 4

12, Give your opiuion us to the causation of
@ ting whetler in your

(a) attributable to or aggravated by
during the pre $
clinate, or ordina
sorvice, (The speat
tion, fo which it s atrihuted
Do stated, seo Notes on

pog
() constitutional or bereditary, and o
not aggrayated by service during
the present war.
avated by
e on the 7
ey nperineg,
miscondnet, A

ABSBY)  We WOTSUM28IT 500,000 817 D.D.K L. S:h, 27 Form/BA70/8,




What is Lis present condition ?
iv to dfford
pmyn'u nj he disability,

I the disability is an injury,

cansed—
(a) Tu action? ),Z(

) On field service ?

s
() On duty? ;‘%
—

(d) OF duty?

Was & Court of Inquiry hell on the
injury ?

11 s0—(a) When?

) Where? (J <//

(c) Opinion?

Was an operation performed ? It m,c/z;
what ? /é

If not, was an operation advised and

", declined ? ) —

ase of loxs or decay of tecth, T the

« of teeth the result of 2
injury or discwse, direetly® attributabl
) aetive service ?

Give particulars of any other disabilitics
, bt ol in thenselves suficient
wl

Bih ot e o ox e
agsravated by service during the present
war,

20, Do you recommeid — %
(a) Disclirge as per .m.m unfit, or
(DX
nrg:’; of case. y

Officer in nudlul :

I hiave satisfied myself of the general aceuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
except |

Station_
Date_

®Loss of feeth on or immediately after, active service, should be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence that it is doe to'some

her cause.

1 Delete this word if no exceptionsarg to be made.

Oglnlnn of the Medical Board.

Cleac and decisive answers to the lul]mnng tions are to be m{nﬂy filled in by the Bﬂ"d'
the man being invalided, it is essential that Minister of Pensions should-be in

ionto enable him to declde upon the man’s claim to ens| on
jons sucl s might,” ** probubly,” &e., should be avoided.

) The rates of pension vary dircetly according to whether the disability is, (1) causd o aggravated by
#service in the present war, (b} duc to causes viot connceted with present war, viz. (1) earlier active serviee, (2) climatio
disease in pre-war service, (3) ordinary military service before the war. It is, therefore, esscntial when asrigning the
caune of a disability to differentiate bo'rcean them.

Tt st -1k B atonli o curelal o dimiiate Lt pmesiulisonse roeulting o
ilitary conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

7] ALtz o b regirlad an d ' fo il whan fkse‘osassi By military. seveice abrond i clizates
sehors Ehirm S & bpacl AT L contcial e Hiawss,

1. (a.) State whether the disability is clearly
attributable to—

(i) Servieo during-tlie present war;

i) Climate ;

(iii.) Ordinary military service ;

v) Want of proper caro on the
man's part, intemperance,
misconduct, &c.; or

(v.) Whether it is constitutional or
hereditary.

(b) If due to one of 1 st bres;of these
causes, 1o what specific conditions do
|.Im Bourd antribute it?

22, lias the disabillty been aggravated by sny
of the conditions mentioned in Question
21, nnd if 0, which ?

Is the disability permanent ?

. 1£ not permaneut, how oon do the Doard
recommend re-txamination ?

What is the degrea of disablement nt

tho Board's upinion, he should
Lo niacsaed - for pension  purposes it
present?

Degrees of disablement should b cx-
sod in the follocivg percento
50,70, G0, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than

20, or nil.
26. I an oparation was advised ,u\d declived,

was thie refusal uareasonalle

Do the Baard recommend —

() Discharge ns permanently unfit, or

(¥) Change to England ?

98, If discharge is recommended it should
be stated whether further medi
went (including orthopuedic training) is
desirable in

(a) Sasatorium;

(b). Hospital ;

(¢) Convalescent liome ;

(d) Asglum; or

(¢) Othier institution cither as an_in-

patient or an (mlpniunl and if
0 the period for which recom-
mended.
With reference to Army Council ln-
stroction No. 144 of 1917, is any surgicsl
applinnce recommendel ?
. Does the man require the constant attend-
ance of anothef person ?

Station.____

Jate.

Date.




>

Odmdd 1 -10- tb Army Form W. 3016,
N Dite Mq\\g e
-~

. (1) To the Officer i/c Records,
58 Vietonia A
St b B N e

(2) The Officer Commanding,

el N R (Station),
(8) The Paymaster,
!’8 i!. |E ”,
G DS et _XM‘___(SL:M(:").
Regimental No.;a,ol_(;\,.

Rank and Name ﬁ(c i %ﬂm.

o
Regiment or (,'urpuﬁ_;,\;gv.\[w&d._ ; f“ 17V |

\
has been granted a furlough from Y\, ﬂq\ to \Bwf\’ 8“”

His address while on leave will be:—

58 VwGana M
Z’_/g:.v man has been furnished usith

@ warrant to Vietorig Siven
an udvanee of £1. (opn.- prieTrrd S
AEL

e -
I consider he is fit for 'WNJ’ CM
Agiin Caph KANE
= Kegistrar, R.A.M.CT,

G & A Lundon General Hospital,
Officer in charge I .i.AZDbFiP‘WM‘H, A

N

_(Station),

* Strike ot that which in inapplicable.

Hour copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed
in the Office.
(8885.) We. Wa204-1876, 10,000 Books. ©/15, C. & G. &




vlm_nsm 100000 1017 HWV(PI63)  Forms/Di004

Army Form D. 400;.

- I)esmpnve Return of a Soldier dlscha.rged on account of Disability.

INBTRUQTIONS._Tiis form s Lo ba comploted fn the caso of very discharged soldier whose claim to ponsion, on scoount

of disability, is' o bo submit tho consideration of the Commissionors of Chelsea He L
*_Statemant A should be comploted in the Hospital at which the man is sttending at the time of of his examination by » Modical Board,.

and the soldier should bo given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded pﬂnl , his subsequent identification dependa on his
confirming this declaration. Thn k Station " and * Date” should bo in his own lnndwn “ﬁ

The l-‘unn will then be attached 6 Proceedings of uu, man's Medical Board, to be completed h) the Oficer i/c Records when
recvived h, him, and, w||| te R hy i together with the remainder of the man's (luc\mlcnl.l, to the Secretary, Royal Hospital,
Chelson,

(‘Jmngs—- uccurr in the description subsoquent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in red ink.

Name in full Ha :_),‘._4 f
Regiment from which nlnchur ets Mu‘u{&u/
Regimental Number

g
Where bor (Parish, Town m.l Gx-unL_v), atlyhen’ (L /074«! Pofrcescollace,
Tutended ddross — —Pppy  Preoduonk

C‘.’A'vﬁ-

i
Height on discharge 5 Fet 70 Inches

Colour of Hair on discharge Lask rewrs Colour of Eyes jﬂ?
Descriptive marks _ {Laivcl, Zomad faok Complexion Hee &

Figure on discharge

Christian nawe of Father Lhloccacoed Svalka..
Christian name of Mother ﬂu.‘, 2.

Wife's Maiden name in full

Date and Place of Marriage 3 Yo7  ac- S Lyndie
Chuistian names of Children /é{/_‘/ ; E

Nature and locality of civil employment desired

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above, and that all the particulars contained in the above'Statement

are, to the best of my knowledge, correct.
- 5 - 4'Ix'uul.~;/¢,. d’gq 2 ‘«7
Station _AHelaca. MJ e #32%Dae 4,

1 certify that the above-named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above

description and details are, to the best of my knowle >
> h Wa/vbfy Medical Oficer ifo

Hospital.

(Soldier’s Signature in full)

Station Date Bk« 12 ¢ 7
Regiment Years | Days [All Sorvice Abroad with Stations]  Years "f—Daya.

Period of Service and in what Corps ... /7 >

India

S. Afiica
Disallowed ... P e e, o fg,;

Service towards Pension

Date inclusive towhich pay has been issued Sum due on sccount
2 of advance of Pension

Sums due on account, of ;mblic debts

Rank on Discharge
Character (as on Certificate’of (1|6,v|

o ‘//
Where born, and on what date /4 %‘« . e 922
Date and Phice of first Ex.lmm-m “/,R-,e Joss—

Trade on Enlistment

Gause of Discharge %

Number of G.C. Badges 07/

Wounds, and Actions in which received -

/&’”‘“-" . @ /ﬁé(’( ,aww ?
Oth;d?stliuguisl'xing marks

n "
1 cestify that thse above details of servics and other particulars are, to the best of my kuowledge, correct,

_ Ugicer in.




Army Form W. 3484,

Information to be obtained from a Soldier (Regular or Terrltoﬂg.l)
whom it is proposed to or to t to the Reserve

- Section W or W(T) in sui)stltutlon for a man fit for General Service.

No.oL I8 b

Name
(Surnamo first)

7 )
1. State what special qualifications you bhave for employment in civil life,

2. -State the name and address of your last, or any other employer before
enlistmeny, etc., the nature of employment and how long you were
employed.

2205
et




~

|
t

f

What is the name of your Approved Society?

Zs

Have you been employed whilst with the Cu]uul}? If so, in what
capacity ?

Vs 2,
Dater? “Fiigy £/,
NOTE-—This Army Form will be given to all patients in Hospital to completo who nre suffer ug froy
disab y sufliciently serious to make. discharge or sification in a category frum which men a)
being transiorred to Class P. ar P.(T.) of the Reserve probable. In the event of the man bein
brought before s Medicul Board for disdaugn, this Army Form will bo produced to the Bouwrd ,
togother with other documents laid down in'pars. 8 (i), itom 3, of Army Council Instructiay
No. 1012, of 1916 ¢
When the seldior who is to ba brought bofore & Medical Board is not o paticot in Haspital, and in
substitution cases, theso instructions will bo carriod out by the man's 0.0, g




Opinion of the Medicall Board.’

Nores.—(i.) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are to be carefully filled in by the Board,
as, in the event of the man being invalided, it is essential that the Minister ol Panmonu should be in pomnn
of the most reliable information to enable him to decide upon th to pension.

(ii.) Expressions such as ¢ may,” “might,” “probably,” &, should be avoided.

(iil.) The rates of pension.vary directly according to whether the disability is, (&) caused or aggravated by
service in the present war, (8) due to cauaes not connected with present war, viz. (1) earlicr active service, (2) climatic
diseass in pre-war servies, (3) ordinary military service beforé the war. It s, therefore, essential when assigning
the cause of a disability to differentiate between them, -

(iv.) In answering question 21 the Board shnuld be careful to diseriminate between disease resulting
from military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

(v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is mused Dy inilitary service abroad in
climates where thére is a special liability to contract the disease.

1. (a.) State whetherthe disability is clearly
atéributable to—
(i) semce during the present

(ii) Climate;
iii) Ordinary military service ;
iv.) Want of proper care on the
man’s part, eg., intemper-
ance, misconduct, & ; or
(v.) Whether it is constitutional
or hereditary.
(b) If dueto one of the first three of
these causes, to what specific con-
ditions do the Bmml attribute it?

. Has the disability been aggravated by
any of the conditions mentioned in
Question 21, and if so, which?

. Is the disability permanent ?

. If not permanent, how soon do the
Board recommend re-examination?

5. What is the degree of disablement at
which, in the Board's opinion, he shoul
be assessed for pension purposes at
present ?

grees of disablement should b ex-

8. TF i operation yas avised and eslined,
was the refusal unreasonable?

7. Do the Board recommend—
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or
() Change to England 7
. It dischaxge is recommended it should
be stated whether further medical treat-
ment (including erthopedic training) is
desirable in a—
(a) bumxlnrmm,
(%) Hosj
(c) Gt alamant home
(d) Asylim; or
(¢) Other institution either as an in-
patient or an out-patient, and if
80 the period for which Tecom-
mended.
29, With reference to Army Council In-
struction No. 144 of 1917, is any

President.

LA
embers.




M,B.5611,

e gm““iﬁﬁﬁia\\
3] 2,
B i Genermy Hospital. /\”

]
{1 AR
*The Offlcer-in-charge Recorcia ' 8
Newfoundlend Contingent,
58, Victoria Street, London SeWels

Herewith please find Army Forms B .178, B,179, D400a
and W3494, relative to 2026, L/Corporal Ien Grsham, lst. Newfo\mdland Rgte

This man has been fitted with an artificisl limb and
fe
was today brought before a Medical Board. e

He has been instructed to report tquou in accordance

with instructions of DeD.M.S., Scottish Command. /f/ &
‘!zi{étﬁ.s.u.c.m.

0.C, 4th. Scottish General Hospital.




, Army Form B, 179,
Medical Report on an Invalid. 5

- :
Sl:atinn_(?__J@f&ﬁff~ _.M‘&“ ¥
Date. EI_Q~.L5 Vb A e
=
i - > -
$1 v / '//b-’;'“‘“’ C T FomerTalef Courlf Coagoanion.
A or Osepain]
1 2. Regimental No. 2 D 2 6
Ta. If withipreviﬂus service in Army, state—

'a& Rank W" - (@) Former Unit; —

(b) Regimental No; —————
% Name o Ja - (¢) Dato of Discharge; ——

(d) Cause of Discharge,
5. Age lust birtitinfemmidee® ~
(m Bredt 1 Pr5

6. Enlisted
S e fl e

8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposed.
(Other disabilities showld be reported upon in answer to question No, 19).

T etie e ol

o
Focmus: L= ;
Statement of Case.

Note—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Offcer in medical charge of the
case. In answering them he will carefully disoriminate between the man's unsupported statenipnts and aidmec pecorded
in his military and medical doountents. He will also carefully distinguish cases entirely e to venczeal discage.

. Date of origin of disablity.  Gef. @ & /S POE

. Place of origin of disability. JM -
. Give concisely the essential facts of the Poes ST A

history of the disability, noting entries
on the Medical History Sheet bearing

ou Ui cade W;c/u.g Soe Do

//4/%// ‘va‘/ 2y

]2 Give your opinion as to the causation of
the disability, stating whether in your
apinion it is—

(@) sttributable to or aggravated by
service during the present war,
climate, dr_ordinary miliary
service. (The specific condi-
tion to which it is attributed
should be stated, see Notes on

page 3).

e




. What is his prosent condition? :5(-;-_4 I S e
Weight should be given in all cases when.
it i likely to aford. evidence of the
progress of the disability.

It the disability is an injury, was it
caused—

(@) In action?
(%) On field servioe ? ?;‘/'/'
(9) On duty? g

@ Offduty?

5. Was & Court of Inquiry held on the
injury 7

1f so—(a) When?

() Whers? //

(9) Opinion?

. Was an operation performed? If so,
what? A

Ul 1D . R- ﬁ"’VL
T Ig not, was an operation advised and g N
lined ?
ecline: o

. In case of loss or decay’of teeth. Is the
loss of teeth the result of wounds,
injury or disease, directly® attributable ="
to active service?

. Give partioulars of any other disabilities
existing, but not in themselves sufficiont
to cause invaliding, and state whether
they are attributable to or have been
aggravated by service during the present
‘war,

. Do you recommend— .
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, o b&‘/‘
() Change to England?
N
N\

ﬂ)lfya/v&q  Civ.surg)

Officer in medical charge of case.

T have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this report, and concur therewith,

Vi
Station i Fapas

Officer in charge of Hospital.

Date.




Army Eomx]) 4004,

: of a Soldier discharged on account of Disability.

This lnm:na ploted in the of every discharged soldier whoss claim to pension, on socount
% mﬁmuﬁm:mu-ﬁm_nm
pl'l::uadlnun th- -mﬁdm;-z&-hh o(hummmmb;-ladmdnead,

opportun e o pousion, ki sueoquent dentifeaton dopends o
"i'n.ﬁumrusx.'lnn a0 Dt lhou.lrlbunhilornhnd
o of the mas Modical Boerd,
> g
te of pdmission to pension should be vﬁ{n rod EGMDOK,

A Di

Regiment from which discharg

Regimental Number 224 Z.

- Where born (Parish, Town and County), and when
Intended address

Height on discharge T Fed 7 g
Colour of Haiv on discharge ek Heriwre Colour of Eyes éu;{
Descriptive marks bitprid M Complexion W
Figure on dischargd

Christian name of Father Mﬁ/ﬂ/‘«‘

Christian nume of Mother esnie

Wife's Maiden name in fuu %

Date and P15 of Marriage /(%;:; e % Lotliol
Christian names of Children :

Nature and locality of civil employment desired (Zerl,

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above, and that all the particulars contained in the above Statement
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct.

(Soldier’s o’i;yn in full)
Station U’é“l W

I certify that the above-nimed soldi signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above
description and details are, to the best of my knowledge, correct, /
2. %.;{/ mé/ N Medical Offcer ife

) Hospital.
Station Date ,CQ& -/7-/

 Regiment | Years | Days [AlService Abroad with Stations] Years | Daga

Period of Service and in what Co s |
B Period of Service and in what Corps f% | + | India

S. Africa

Disallowed

Service towards Pension

Sum due on account

Date inclusive towhich payhas been issued g
= of advance of Pension

Sums due on account of public debts

Raok on Discharge

Character (as on Certificate of dl '«.)
Where born, and on what date %{ f?/
Date and Place of first Enlistme m /¢/f
Trade on Enlistment

Cause of Discharge W

b Number of G.C. Badges Medals
Wounds, and Actions in which received ik v et sk Bt il

AL 1y ke s

Other distinguishing marks

i &
I certify that the above details of service add other particulars are, to the best of my knowledge, correct.




ATTESTATION OF
. 2024 Name L Lk & .k . Cops

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
. What is your name? .. R e Il

. What is your full Address?.

. Are you a British Subject? ..

. (What is your Age?.

. What is your Trade or Calling ?..
Are you Married?

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's
Forces, naval or military, if so,* whil

Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated ?
. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service ?
. Did you receive a Notice. and do you understand nsl 10 {N:‘mev

-aning, and who gave it 1o you?
meaning, 0 gave it 1o y Corps 3

. Are you willing to serve upon the c A ik

10 be signed by you if you are accepted?....

1 Lo S DY) do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by me 1o the above questions are true, and that 1 am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

&) Tf’—ymsmxnums OF RECRUIT.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

_dau L. %hd make oath, that I will be faithful and
ance to His Majesty King (eorge (he” Fifth, His Heirs and Succeasors, am that { will, a5 in daty bound, honestly

Bear true allegi
20 gihtully defend Hit Ma ajesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all encmies, according 0 the
canditions of my service.

e | RN X

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recraitsbove vamed was cautioned by me that if hevmade any false answer to any of the above questions he would be
liable to be punishéd as provided in the Arm,

my A

e e QU were then resdl o the Recrult fa my presence,

I have taken care that he understands cach question, and that his answer to each question has been duly cntered as npugh\
o

and the said Recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at

onthis ___JRis dayof D Mok 1y g

Signature of the Attesting Offcer.

r——

L csrfythat ths Ateation of the abovenamed Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear
to have b with. I accordingly ve, and appoint him to the :
1f enlisted bv :pecul authority, such will be attached to the origiaal attestation.

Diis - 191

P

1 The m»amre of the Approving Ofiicer i to be afiixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the * Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

*® If 50, the Recruit is to be asked t pmlui.rs of his former service, and to ‘produce, if possibl
and Certificate of Character, whu.h nald be returned to_bim wuplmusy dorsed "in red’
o) s




ey D Gk
,.ge_lzqem—months.
Girth when fully expended__Linchd.

asurement
Range of expansion —lL_inches.

" Disunctive marks

e INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_ 2t C2lewinatls

| Relationshi

Particulars as to Marriage.

@) Christian and Surmame of Woman (o whom mairied, and whether spiasier or widow. () Place aad date of marrage.
{c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying ent

@ ® | © @

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names. Date and Place of Birth,

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

service i e

" serve ot atlowd  Signature of Officers
Corpsin |Rgt or| Promotions, Reductions, | Army for fixing the

which served| Depot Casualties, &c. Rank. raie of peasion fwards G, C. Pay]  Certifying correctness

yoars | days | years | days

& S2-s5

Service towards limited reckons fi
‘ v
%% M ST

Joined at £ =

Gt T et | b i e e =
N S e s Frkea ¥ Zio7e 7t
#ECOS 4 X Ak 72-0-7< % Z £
Lol olidt &
o i
72 TP/

i =
o G W Dok L

AR .

Total Service forfeited as above

Toat serviee towarts Tgngement to_ 2D = =L 8 (uie o tncharger 2 yeurs_L 72 tayd




OaualtyW S
RegigorCor .

Enlisted (a). Terms of Service (a). Service reckons from /a)
Date of promotion to present mnk./z /é Dnte‘ of appotntment to lance rnnkfé/é ......
( lification (3)
Extended Queifeation ()
- or Corps Trade and rate.

Signature of Officer.

Racord of promotians, redustions, mmlm casualtics, { { R:ml!h
ey Lve secei, a4 reporied sn Ary Fors | py 1 Dateor | Takia 1 W
Nll: Army Form A, 8, or in ol ar nﬂ»u} documenta lace of Casualty | B. “ Nmi VO'IB A,
Gz me R e s e s Casualty

From whom received e T | i

Embarked .. %‘f&%_
; stk

i 17

L 4@ ,MWff

AW

e o e o e g 1 & s Ao T iy M Pt A g o o i % i
0 Bigualiec, Shosiag Smios, bu. WMo ieem U1 (M CF.8 R Lid Forys B3 B/l




Casualty
Regm%.
; Religion.”..../

Enlisted (a).,47, AZha... Service reckons from (a).
. Date of appotntment to lance rank.
Qualification (5)
or Corps Trade and rate

... adro.. Signature of Officer.

ettt ey e pateet | Toses RETS
iuring aciiva secvice, as reporied on Army Form _ ateof | Takan foom Amy Form
Bt rs rush i ‘ Place of Canualty | Ditesl | P54 1

From whom reccived | The o o ba'qtied la [t

Embarked Lo | 517

2217

v 2 o3

213 9y

Ll 727
1142

() In the cate of & man who has resgaged |
@ Sigualier, Shootag-Bich, da




cnual

Regxman%eqn
Surmame £ e

m—Actlve

Termx, of Service (a)8

Age on E
. Service reckons from (a).

. Date of p to present rank. £3 /5727,

Date of appoi to lance rank »/
Qualification (b)

" Extended { Y

} Re-engaged { -

]
; or Corps dee and Rate...
OV e S T

oy Date | | Fiom whom received

Lo Gy [fec) Sz

D, ol

(9) Inthecsseola
1), Siguier, ShocinsSmigh, is.
Lo WasAte K000 Wi




Army Form

Regiment or Corps.
Rank
Religion____FPreg ‘

Enlisted (a)_ﬁ_‘_z_hﬁ_ Terms of Bervice M—Qdﬂ&h» Service reckons from (0) LO- /2 - 15
Dateof p tion to present rank_/Z, b = /L Date ofappoi tolancerank LG = (- Ko
( Qualification (3)

Harendad) } Bozagaged { 1357 % ' sox Corgs Miaiia s Fiata

8i of Officer i/e Records.
Report  Record ot promotions, retuctions, tranaters,

‘ BT | Place of Oussaliy | Dot
Data  ~f  From whom received | Tha 0 be upted i sach e W < >

’ ,limbu“kaﬂ 4
= . > Z ,079’:" =R
}”W BT e =

|

i

4 to England

i 0 ATEUT, COLONEL.
Dificer nguh/xrj Infantry Sdctien No. 1

General Headquar{ers, 8rd. Edhelon.

| [
|
() Tn the case’o! o man whn hnu -engaged for, or enlisted Into Section D, Am, Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlistment will be ontared.
(t) Signallor, Shoeing-emi N 0.
e S :
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